service coverage of the College.  There is no assurance that the future revenues, expenses, debt service
and debt service coverage of the College or the respective relationships thereof will correspond to the
revenues, expenses and debt service or the respective relationships thereof shown by or reflected in
the following table.

I-16

Debt Service Coverage Statement

 Fiscal Year
2020

Change in Net Assets from Operating Activities Without Donor Restrictions  $ 2,825,126

Plus: Total Depreciation, Amortization and Accretion  12,857,581
Plus: Total Interest  3,118,613

Net Income Available for Debt Service  $18,801,320

Annual Debt Service (Fiscal Year 2020)  $  6,618,613

Debt Service Coverage Ratio (FY 2020 Net Income Available for Debt Service

divided by Fiscal Year 2020 Debt Service) 2.84

Maximum Annual Debt Service (MADS)  $  7,976,434

Debt Service Coverage Ratio (FY 2020 Net Income Available for Debt Service

divided by MADS)
2.36

(The Balance of This Page is Intentionally Left Blank)

I-17

Pro Forma Debt Service

Fiscal
Year

Current
Debt Service

Debt Service
Series 2021

Total Debt
Service

2022 $5,874,450  † $5,874,450
2023 5,871,425  $2,100,500  $7,971,925
2024 5,874,025  2,100,500  7,974,525
2025 5,871,675  2,100,500  7,972,175
2026 5,871,025  2,100,500  7,971,525
2027 5,871,600  2,100,500  7,972,100
2028 5,872,900  2,100,500  7,973,400
2029 5,871,763  2,100,500  7,972,263
2030 5,871,063  2,100,500  7,971,563
2031 5,875,934  2,100,500  7,976,434
2032 5,870,994  2,100,500  7,971,494
2033 5,873,297  2,100,500  7,973,797
2034 5,872,900  2,100,500  7,973,400
2035 5,871,000  2,100,500  7,971,500
2036 5,875,200  2,100,500  7,975,700
2037  5,035,800  5,035,800
2038  5,035,050  5,035,050
2039  5,031,600  5,031,600
2040  5,035,300  5,035,300
2041  5,036,000  5,036,000
2042  5,033,700  5,033,700
2043  5,035,100  5,035,100
2044  5,033,800  5,033,800
2045  5,031,600  5,031,600
2046  5,033,200  5,033,200
2047  5,033,300  5,033,300
2048  5,031,700  5,031,700
2049  5,033,100  5,033,100
2050  5,032,200  5,032,200
2051  5,033,700  5,033,700

† Interest on the Bonds is capitalized for Fiscal Year 2022.

I-18

(This Page is Intentionally Left Blank)